2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships
Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 16 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
717/23 - 10:52 Startlist Prelim
Ontario provincial records Open 50.36 LIENDO, Joshua 29/3/23
Ontario provincial records 17 52.34 LIENDO, Joshua 21/8/19
Ontario provincial records 16 52.13 LIENDO, Joshua NYAC Québec 13/4/19
Ontario provincial records 15 53.97 LIENDO, Joshua NYAC 1/1/18
Ontario provincial records 14 54.76 LIENDO, Joshua NYAC Toronto 26/7/17
Ontario provincial records 13 56.87 DESTANG, Antoine 6/4/22
Ontario provincial records 12 1:01.11 YANG, Ray ESWIM Montreal 24/7/13
Ontario provincial records 11 1:03.29 DESTANG, Antoine 6/3/20
Age Team Class Exceptions

Heat1 of 11

3 COURCHENE-CARTER, Camren 16 BROCK 1:11.78 L DNS

4 SNEATH, Ethan 15 USC 1:06.42 L

5 RUNNING, Graedon 14 OSHAC 1:07.08 L
Heat2 of 11

0 MANWELL, Graeme 14 OSAC 1:0491 L

1 BEYEA, Alexander 15 NKB 1:04.17 L

2 KAMAL, Yasin 14 RHAC 1:03.95 L

3 ZELENI, Paul 14 MAC 1:03.37 L

4 CESCON, Benjamin D 14 CREST 1:03.33 L

5 ZHANG, Tyler 16 RHAC 1:03.33 L

6 PATERSON, Liam 14 CCSC 1:.03.75 L

7 BOULEY, Albert B 16 CREST 1:04.05 L

8 SANTAMARIA, Nigel 16 MSSAC 1:04.32 L

9 LIU, Richard 16 RHAC 1:05.08 L
Heat 3 of 11

0 HA, Carsten 14 APEX 1:03.20 L

1 CHEN, Andrew 14 MAC 1:03.06 L

2 KENNEDY, Sean 14 TORCH 1:.02.92 L

3 BAUK, Mateja 14 HAC 1:.02.73 L

4 LAM, Tyrus 14 TORCH 1:02.13 L

5 ZHOU, Dawson 18 GO 1:02.32 L DNS

6 CAPRAZ, Mehmet Deniz 15 BWSC 1:02.75 L

7 TIAN, Eric 14 SCAR 1:02.95 L

8 GIBSON, Lochlann 14 RHAC 1:.03.12 L

9 MALCOLM, Evan 14 GGST 1:03.27 L
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2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships
Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 16, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

Heat 4 of 11
0 LEE, Luke 14 NYAC 1:02.06 L
1 JIAN, Alex 14 RAMAC 1:01.80 L
2 FITZGERALD, Quinn 15 NKB 1:01.72 L
3 REID, Camden 16 OSHAC 1.0161L
4 SO, Nik 15 DUCKS 1:01.47 L
5 BARTA, Aaron 16 WAC 1:01.52 L
6 MILLAR, Benjamin C 15 BTSC 1:.01.70 L
7 ZHANG, Sean 15 MSSAC 1:01.78 L
8 MINEQUE, Quezon C 18 CREST 1:01.91 L
9 LEE, Dominic 17 NYAC 1:02.13 L
Heat5of 11
0 KARLOV, EvanR 19 WS 1:01.31 L
1 ZOU, Ethan 16 RAMAC 1:01.02 L
2 JAYABAHU, Dylan V 15 CW 1:00.99 L
3 REYES, Bryce 15 MMST 1:00.88 L
4 KENNEDY, Cameron 16 JDSS 1:00.75 L
5 JOHNSTON, Caleb 15 ESWIM 1:00.76 L
6 SINGH, Jaiveer 15 COBRA 1:00.92 L
7 SELVA, Marcus G 17 COBRA 1:00.99 L
8 SPIERS, Aidan J 18 MUSAC 1:01.16 L
9 LI, Michael J 15 MAC 1:01.31 L
Heat 6 of 11
0 BALAA, Kamal 15 GO 1:00.70 L
1 YARUSEVYCH, Michael 16 CW 1:00.57 L
2 GILMORE, Alessandro 16 GMAC 1.00.51 L
3 LOEWEN, Jack P 16 CREST 1:00.48 L
4 PAWLAK, Jacob 16 NKB 1:00.43 L
5 WANG, Adam 15 OAK 59.29 S
6 MATZ, EthanT 15 MMST 1:00.51 L
7 RUSH, Cooper J 15 CREST 1:00.53 L
8 YIN, Louie 16 YORK 1:00.60 L
9 BLACKWELL, Matthew 14 OTTER 1:00.72 L
Heat 7 of 11
0 RAUE, Matthew 17 OTTER 1:00.32 L
1 GREENWOOD, Tyler 18 NEW 1:00.29 L
2 MACLURE, Simon 14 ESWIM 1:00.09 L
3 REYES, Javier 17 OAK 59.96 L
4 LONGTIN, Corbin M 15 UCRO 59.65 L
5 LEE, Yuto 15 NKB 59.87 L
6 WALKER, Raine 15 RHAC 59.99 L DNS
7 GOMEZ, Leonardo 14 DUCKS 1:.00.21 L
8 SPURRELL, Cale J 16 COBRA 1:00.29 L
9 LIU, Yee Ming Eric 15 MAC 1:00.37 L
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2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships

Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 16, Men, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

Heat 8 of 11

o

O©oOoO~NOOULA~WNPE

SHEARER, Ewan
ZHANG, Aidan

ROW, Jaxson
BORDEN, Jace
BRENNAN, Francis
MAHER, Kevin
THOMPSON, Nate

EL TATAWY, Abduallah
YANG, Paul

SAHR, Adamm M

Heat 9 of 11

O oOoO~NOOOTB~WNPEFO

HARRIS-BARTON, Tanner
STUCKLESS, Kyle C
MASTROMATTEO, Gabe
HARRIS, Aiden

LOEWEN, Benjamin J
MALAKHOVETS, Max

EL TATAWY, Ahmed
AMARAL, Lucas

ZIAIAN, Bijan
BARNARDO, Connor

Heat 10 of 11

O©ooo~NO Ok~ WN O

KURJI, Alym J

BARTOCH, Hayden

HIBBERT, Samuel

SAVA, Michael Andrew
FERNANDO, Dillon
BECKSTEAD-HOLMAN, William
ZHANG, Yichi

DALEY, Elijah

KARTOGLU, Baris

PILIECI, Alex

Heat 11 of 11

o~NOOOT~WNPE O

©

VLACIC, Stefan
STOJANOVIC, Jacob
ISLA, Tomas F

LAZURE, Gaspar
SENC-SAMARDZIC, Filip
GINZBURG, Eric

DAVIS, Josh W
SKALENDA, Charlie P
SMITH, Colin

LAJOIE, Griffin H

16
16
16
17
15
17
17
15
16
15

15
17
21
17
19
18
18
15
20
16

17
20
15
20
20
19
17
17
18
17

18
17
17
18
17
18
18
18
18
19

LAC
OAK
ESWIM
NKB
BBST
ESWIM
OAK
LAC
NYAC
MAC

TRENT
MS
KSS
ESWIM
CREST
ESWIM
LAC
NEW
GGST
LAC

WS
LAC
GGST
RAMAC
RAMAC
RCAQ
RAMAC
ESWIM
BTSC
NKB

VAC
COBRA
OAK
WEST
TSC
RAMAC
UCRO
CREST
NYAC
CREST

50.29 L
59.17 L
58.67 L
58.64 L
58.53 L
58.61 L
58.66 L
58.83 L
50.18 L
50.55 L

58.34 L
57.62 L
57.13 L
56.25 L
54.82 L
55.11L
57.00 L
57.40 L
56.60 S
58.45 L

58.21 L
56.49 S
57.10 L
56.13 L
54.59 L
55.08 L
56.78 L
57.35L
57.71L
58.37 L

57.77 L
5742 L
57.08 L
56.05 L
53.39 L
54.96 L
56.65 L
57.33 L
56.52 S
58.37 L

DNS
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